

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Nelcon, Inc.		\$ 5,220,455.00	
Heavy Civil Industries,		\$ 5,267,784.04	
Park Construction Com		\$ 5,359,662.40	
Ascorp, Inc. dba Debcc		\$ 5,882,266.26	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,947,090.00** **\$ 3,936,042.25** **\$ 3,999,732.50** **\$ 4,271,834.00**
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Noble Excavating, Inc.		Schillinger Sand and Gravel Inc.		Thompson Contracting Inc. (TC)	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000		MOBILIZATION								
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 648,750.00	\$ 648,750.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00
15201-0000		CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING								
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
15301-0010		CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE								
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
15401-0000		CONTRACTOR TESTING								
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90,340.00	\$ 90,340.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
15501-0000		CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE								
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15705-1400		SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL								
Line B0120	4,000	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,000.00
15802-0000		WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL								
Line B0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
20101-0000		CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
Line B0160	79.0	ACRE	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,750.00
20220-1000		REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE								
Line B0180	120	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
20301-1100		REMOVAL OF GATE								
Line B0200	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
20301-2700		REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE SALVAGE, LOST TRAIL NWR #61545-63008)								
Line B0220	1	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,331.00	\$ 21,331.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
20302-1000		REMOVAL OF FENCE, RAIL								
Line B0240	450	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (18-INCH CMP)								
Line B0260	45	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (24-INCH CMP)								
Line B0280	30	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (48-INCH CMP)								
Line B0300	40	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (5- FEET X 4- FEET CMP)								
Line B0320	40	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
20401-0000		ROADWAY EXCAVATION								
Line B0340	135,200	CUYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,216,800.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 723,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 540,800.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 932,880.00
20411-0000		SELECT BORROW								
Line B0360	57,500	TON	\$ 13.00	\$ 747,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 704,375.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 833,750.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 741,750.00
20425-1000		DITCH, EXCAVATION								
Line B0380	1,400	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20.85	\$ 29,190.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,500.00
20702-0600		GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A								
Line B0400	500	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,947,090.00** **\$ 3,936,042.25** **\$ 3,999,732.50** **\$ 4,271,834.00**
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Noble Excavating, Inc.		Schillinger Sand and Gravel Inc.		Thompson Contracting Inc. (TC)								
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount								
20820-0000	DEWATERING																	
Line B0420	ALL	LPSM	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	25,575.00	\$	25,575.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1																	
Line B0440	72,300	SOYD	\$	5.00	\$	361,500.00	\$	0.60	\$	43,380.00	\$	0.65	\$	46,995.00	\$	0.85	\$	61,455.00
21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2																	
Line B0460	4,300	SOYD	\$	5.00	\$	21,500.00	\$	0.75	\$	3,225.00	\$	0.85	\$	3,655.00	\$	0.85	\$	3,655.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2																	
Line B0480	650	CUYD	\$	75.00	\$	48,750.00	\$	50.00	\$	32,500.00	\$	80.00	\$	52,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	39,000.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (SURFACE COURSE B)																	
Line B0500	44,250	TON	\$	32.00	\$	1,416,000.00	\$	14.55	\$	643,837.50	\$	17.35	\$	767,737.50	\$	17.00	\$	752,250.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (PATH/OVERLOOK SURFACING)																	
Line B0520	35	TON	\$	50.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	14.00	\$	490.00	\$	80.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	60.00	\$	2,100.00
60103-0440	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line B0540	2	EACH	\$	15,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	28,000.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line B0560	633	LNFT	\$	90.00	\$	56,970.00	\$	75.75	\$	47,949.75	\$	75.00	\$	47,475.00	\$	45.00	\$	28,485.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line B0580	268	LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	26,800.00	\$	85.50	\$	22,914.00	\$	95.00	\$	25,460.00	\$	65.00	\$	17,420.00
60201-1600	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line B0600	70	LNFT	\$	350.00	\$	24,500.00	\$	550.00	\$	38,500.00	\$	295.00	\$	20,650.00	\$	230.00	\$	16,100.00
60201-2500	144-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line B0620	144	LNFT	\$	750.00	\$	108,000.00	\$	1,405.00	\$	202,320.00	\$	790.00	\$	113,760.00	\$	500.00	\$	72,000.00
60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (THREE SIDED, 20-FEET SPAN 10 FEET RISE)																	
Line B0640	36	LNFT	\$	3,500.00	\$	126,000.00	\$	4,555.00	\$	163,980.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	162,000.00	\$	3,700.00	\$	133,200.00
61902-0000	GATE																	
Line B0660	1	EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,400.00
62101-0000	MONUMENT																	
Line B0680	182	EACH	\$	150.00	\$	27,300.00	\$	115.00	\$	20,930.00	\$	110.00	\$	20,020.00	\$	155.00	\$	28,210.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY																	
Line B0700	20	HOUR	\$	160.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	95.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	65.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	105.00	\$	2,100.00
62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY																	
Line B0720	40	HOUR	\$	160.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	125.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	4,800.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT																	
Line B0740	80	HOUR	\$	160.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	135.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	85.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	120.00	\$	9,600.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR																	
Line B0760	40	HOUR	\$	60.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	40.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,000.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT																	
Line B0780	85.0	ACRE	\$	3,000.00	\$	255,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	212,500.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	89,250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	212,500.00
62901-0400	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1.D																	
Line B0800	1,900	SQYD	\$	9.00	\$	17,100.00	\$	2.50	\$	4,750.00	\$	4.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	4.00	\$	7,600.00

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,947,090.00** **\$ 3,936,042.25** **\$ 3,999,732.50** **\$ 4,271,834.00**
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Noble Excavating, Inc.		Schillinger Sand and Gravel Inc.		Thompson Contracting Inc. (TC)	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM											
Line B0820	160	SQFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00		
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN											
Line B0840	30	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00		
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3											
Line B0860	14	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 9,730.00		
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line B0880	136	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,808.00		
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE (4'X4' OPEN LID)											
Line B0900	12	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00		
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE (4'X4' CLOSED LID)											
Line B0920	8	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00		
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH (TYPE 1)											
Line B0940	17,600	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 178,640.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 149,600.00		
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH (TYPE 2)											
Line B0960	2,640	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 21,516.00		
64603-0300	FIXTURE, BENCH (LOG, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)											
Line B0980	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (4' X 3' INTERPRETIVE PANNEL FOUNDATION)											
Line B1000	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (5' X 3' INTERPRETIVE PANNEL FOUNDATION)											
Line B1020	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX											
Line B1040	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (TYPE 1)											
Line B1060	800	CUYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00		
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (TYPE 2)											
Line B1080	365	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,950.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,947,090.00** **\$ 4,569,790.00** **\$ 4,814,786.00** **\$ 5,109,983.00**
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley Construction Inc.		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		JTL Group, Inc.dba Knife River	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000		MOBILIZATION								
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 430,950.00	\$ 430,950.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 351,000.00
15201-0000		CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING								
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 94,420.00	\$ 94,420.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
15301-0010		CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE								
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 85,868.00	\$ 85,868.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
15401-0000		CONTRACTOR TESTING								
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 89,235.00	\$ 89,235.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
15501-0000		CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE								
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15705-1400		SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL								
Line B0120	4,000	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00
15802-0000		WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL								
Line B0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 88,625.00	\$ 88,625.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
20101-0000		CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
Line B0160	79.0	ACRE	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 40,290.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,280.00
20220-1000		REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE								
Line B0180	120	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
20301-1100		REMOVAL OF GATE								
Line B0200	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
20301-2700		REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE SALVAGE, LOST TRAIL NWR #61545-63008)								
Line B0220	1	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20302-1000		REMOVAL OF FENCE, RAIL								
Line B0240	450	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (18-INCH CMP)								
Line B0260	45	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 234.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (24-INCH CMP)								
Line B0280	30	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 156.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (48-INCH CMP)								
Line B0300	40	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 256.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00
20302-2100		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (5- FEET X 4- FEET CMP)								
Line B0320	40	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
20401-0000		ROADWAY EXCAVATION								
Line B0340	135,200	CUYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,216,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 608,400.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 716,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 676,000.00
20411-0000		SELECT BORROW								
Line B0360	57,500	TON	\$ 13.00	\$ 747,500.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 848,125.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 937,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,437,500.00
20425-1000		DITCH, EXCAVATION								
Line B0380	1,400	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00
20702-0600		GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A								
Line B0400	500	SOYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,947,090.00** **\$ 4,569,790.00** **\$ 4,814,786.00** **\$ 5,109,983.00**
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley Construction Inc.		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		JTL Group, Inc.dba Knife River	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
20820-0000	DEWATERING										
Line B0420	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1										
Line B0440	72,300	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 90,375.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 39,765.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 28,920.00	
21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2										
Line B0460	4,300	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,300.00	
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2										
Line B0480	650	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,500.00	
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (SURFACE COURSE B)										
Line B0500	44,250	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,416,000.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 807,562.50	\$ 22.40	\$ 991,200.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,172,625.00	
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (PATH/OVERLOOK SURFACING)										
Line B0520	35	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	
60103-0440	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line B0540	2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line B0560	633	LINF	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,970.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,384.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 41,778.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,815.00	
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line B0580	268	LINF	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 21,976.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,140.00	
60201-1600	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line B0600	70	LINF	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	
60201-2500	144-INCH PIPE CULVERT										
Line B0620	144	LINF	\$ 750.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 90,720.00	
60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (THREE SIDED, 20-FEET SPAN 10 FEET RISE)										
Line B0640	36	LINF	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 166,860.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 151,200.00	
61902-0000	GATE										
Line B0660	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
62101-0000	MONUMENT										
Line B0680	182	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 23,296.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,480.00	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY										
Line B0700	20	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	
62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY										
Line B0720	40	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT										
Line B0740	80	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR										
Line B0760	40	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT										
Line B0780	85.0	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 178,500.00	
62901-0400	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1.D										
Line B0800	1,900	SOYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,750.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 5,947,090.00** **\$ 4,569,790.00** **\$ 4,814,786.00** **\$ 5,109,983.00**
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

		CO = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		M.A. DeAtley Construction Inc.		Sandry Construction Co., Inc.		JTL Group, Inc.dba Knife River	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM										
Line B0820	160	SQFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN										
Line B0840	30	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3										
Line B0860	14	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN										
Line B0880	136	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,488.00	
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE (4'X4' OPEN LID)										
Line B0900	12	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE (4'X4' CLOSED LID)										
Line B0920	8	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH (TYPE 1)										
Line B0940	17,600	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 59,840.00	
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH (TYPE 2)										
Line B0960	2,640	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 50,160.00	
64603-0300	FIXTURE, BENCH (LOG, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)										
Line B0980	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (4' X 3' INTERPRETIVE PANNEL FOUNDATION)										
Line B1000	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (5' X 3' INTERPRETIVE PANNEL FOUNDATION)										
Line B1020	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	
64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX										
Line B1040	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (TYPE 1)										
Line B1060	800	CUYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (TYPE 2)										
Line B1080	365	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 13,687.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 24,455.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,800.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,947,090.00 \$ 5,220,455.00 \$ 5,267,784.04 \$ 5,359,662.40 \$ 5,882,266.26
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Nelcon, Inc.

Heavy Civil Industries, Inc.

Park Construction Company

Ascorp, Inc. dba Decco Construction

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line 80020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 541,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 476,000.00	\$ 476,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 453,886.26	\$ 453,886.26
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line 80940	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE											
Line 80060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 164,592.00	\$ 164,592.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line 80080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 95,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line 80100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line 80120	4,000	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00
15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line 80140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line 80160	79.0	ACRE	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 4,527.22	\$ 357,650.38	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 276,500.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE											
Line 80180	120	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95.25	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE											
Line 80200	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20301-2700	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE SALVAGE, LOST TRAIL NWR #61545-63008)											
Line 80220	1	EACH	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 82,550.00	\$ 82,550.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20302-1000	REMOVAL OF FENCE, RAIL											
Line 80240	450	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (18-INCH CMP)											
Line 80260	45	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 1,714.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (24-INCH CMP)											
Line 80280	30	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 44.45	\$ 1,333.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (48-INCH CMP)											
Line 80300	40	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 93.98	\$ 3,759.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT (5-FEET X 4-FEET CMP)											
Line 80320	40	LNFT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 135.89	\$ 5,435.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line 80340	135,200	CUYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,216,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 540,800.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 746,304.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 608,400.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,176,240.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW											
Line 80360	57,500	TON	\$ 13.00	\$ 747,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 17.46	\$ 1,003,950.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 977,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,035,000.00
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION											
Line 80380	1,400	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 11,564.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00
20702-0600	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 2, TYPE A											
Line 80400	500	SCYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.51	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,947,090.00 \$ 5,220,455.00 \$ 5,267,784.04 \$ 5,359,662.40 \$ 5,882,266.26
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Nelcon, Inc.

Heavy Civil Industries, Inc.

Park Construction Company

Ascorp, Inc. dba Debo Construction

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Nelcon, Inc.		Heavy Civil Industries, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Ascorp, Inc. dba Debo Construction	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20820-0000	DEWATERING											
Line 80420	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21101-1000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 1											
Line 80440	72,300	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 361,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 198,825.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 238,590.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 75,915.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144,600.00
21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2											
Line 80460	4,300	SOYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 12,298.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,200.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2											
Line 80480	650	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 91.44	\$ 59,436.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (SURFACE COURSE B)											
Line 80500	44,250	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,416,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 730,125.00	\$ 23.41	\$ 1,035,892.50	\$ 27.05	\$ 1,196,962.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,062,000.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (PATH/OVERLOOK SURFACING)											
Line 80520	35	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.86	\$ 905.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
60103-0440	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 144-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line 80540	2	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 7,874.00	\$ 15,748.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line 80560	633	LNFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,970.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,310.00	\$ 116.11	\$ 73,497.63	\$ 150.00	\$ 94,950.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 46,842.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line 80580	268	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 129.15	\$ 34,612.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 48,240.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 29,748.00
60201-1600	72-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line 80600	70	LNFT	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 580.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 27,300.00
60201-2500	144-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line 80620	144	LNFT	\$ 750.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 815.34	\$ 117,408.96	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 241,920.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 97,920.00
60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (THREE SIDED, 20-FEET SPAN 10 FEET RISE)											
Line 80640	36	LNFT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 5,259.92	\$ 189,357.12	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 126,000.00
61902-0000	GATE											
Line 80660	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
62101-0000	MONUMENT											
Line 80680	182	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 150.70	\$ 27,427.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,200.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line 80700	20	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 114.30	\$ 2,286.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY											
Line 80720	40	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.65	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT											
Line 80740	80	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 152.40	\$ 12,192.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR											
Line 80760	40	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT											
Line 80780	85.0	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 159,800.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 212,500.00
62901-0400	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 1.D											
Line 80800	1,900	SOYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 10,887.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,947,090.00 \$ 5,220,455.00 \$ 5,267,784.04 \$ 5,359,662.40 \$ 5,882,266.26
 Project No: MT FLATHEAD 543(1)

Project Name: Pleasant Valley Road Relocation

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Nelcon, Inc.

Heavy Civil Industries, Inc.

Park Construction Company

Ascorp, Inc. dba Decco Construction

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM											
Line 80820	160	SQFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 69.85	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 11,408.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN											
Line 80840	30	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 285.75	\$ 8,572.50	\$ 69.80	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3											
Line 80860	14	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 444.50	\$ 6,223.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN											
Line 80880	136	SQFT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 82.55	\$ 11,226.80	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,590.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,720.00
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE (4'X4' OPEN LID)											
Line 80900	12	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 863.60	\$ 10,363.20	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00
63621-5000	UTILITY BOX, CONCRETE (4'X4' CLOSED LID)											
Line 80920	8	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 863.60	\$ 6,908.80	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH (TYPE 1)											
Line 80940	17,600	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 6.42	\$ 112,992.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 228,800.00
63622-0000	UTILITY TRENCH (TYPE 2)											
Line 80960	2,640	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 9.53	\$ 25,159.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 44,880.00
64603-0300	FIXTURE, BENCH (LOG, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED)											
Line 80980	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 317.50	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (4' X 3' INTERPRETIVE PANNEL FOUNDATION)											
Line 81000	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
64603-1200	FIXTURE, WAYSIDE EXHIBIT (5' X 3' INTERPRETIVE PANNEL FOUNDATION)											
Line 81020	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 825.50	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX											
Line 81040	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 190.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (TYPE 1)											
Line 81060	800	CUYD	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (TYPE 2)											
Line 81080	365	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 17.53	\$ 6,398.45	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00